

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 19-3812, Version: 1

PROPOSED COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): Dunnet Bay Construction Company, Glendale Heights, Illinois

Action: Proposed Completion of Construction Approval Resolution

Good(s) or Service(s): Bridge Improvements.

Location of Project: Happ Road Bridge Over Skokie River

Section: 16-W4043-00-BR

County Board District: 13

Contract Number: 1755-16129

Federal Project Number: BRS-4003(850)

Federal Job Number: C-91-113-17

Final Cost: \$1,477,277.05

Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount: \$221,194.50 or 17.6% above the Construction Contract

Bid Amount

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests Approval of the Proposed Completion of Construction Approval Resolution for the work done on Happ Road Bridge over Skokie River with Dunnet Bay Construction Company. The proposed improvement consisted of complete removal of the existing bridge and replacing it with a three-span reinforced concrete slab bridge with one lane in each direction, approach pavement, 10-foot multi-use path on the east side of the bridge, bridge pavement connector at each end of the bridge, pavement markings, landscape restoration, engineering, traffic control and protection and other related work to complete the project. The increases are attributed to the difference between the estimated quantities and actual field quantities of work performed with addition in excavation, topsoil, sub-base granular material and metal shell pile items per field conditions.